SVKM’S

" SARLA ANIL MODI
¢ NMIMS SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS

| —

=W
\\s\:’,’b Deemed tobe UNIVERSITY

N

6" Annual Economic Conference
25" March 2023

Organised by
Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics, NMIMS Mumbai

in collaboration with
The Indian Econometric Society (TIES)

Theme - Macroeconomic Policy Making: Prospects and Challenges

The Annual Conference of Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics aims to bring researchers and industry experts together to
exchange and share their experiences and empirical evidence on a broad spectrum of macroeconomicissues pertaining to
the real and financial sectors of the economy. The conference intends to deliberate on topics such as economic growth,
price stability, prospects and challenges faced at the sectoral level, labour market infirmities, public debt, trade, supply

chain managementetc.

Topicsinclude but are not limited to the following:

Migration, Labour Dynamics and Unemployment.

Banking sector reforms and implications

Financial sector components such as stock markets, exchange rates and bond markets.
Fiscal-monetary policy coordination and debt management

International trade and trade imbalances.

Services sector growth and itsimplications on the economy

® N o v s~ DN e

Industrial policy and manufacturing sector growth

Venue: Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics, NMIMS, Mumbai

We will also be organizing a Research Colloquium on the day of the conference for students of economics, who are in their early
stages of research (UG, PG, 1st Year Ph.D.).

Abstracts not exceeding 250 words and Papers or research proposals not exceeding 10,000 words should be submitted as MS Word
documentvia email toaec@nmims.edu



Important Dates

Last date for submission of Abstract
Last date for submission of Full Paper

Notification of accepted papers

Last date for registration

Date of Conference Presentation

Conference Schedule

Time
9.00am
10.15am
10.15am

10.25am

11.10am
11.15am
11.30am
1.00pm
2.00pm
3.30pm

3.30pm

4.15pm

4.25pm

Note:

Thereis no submission fee.

10.00am
11.15am
10.25am

11.10am

11.15am
11.30am
1.00pm
2.00pm
3.30pm
4.30pm

4.15pm

4.25pm

4.30pm

18t February 2023
5t March 2023
12t March 2023
20" March 2023
25t March 2023

Programme

Registration and Breakfast
Inaugural Session
Welcome Address

Keynote Speech by Dr Ashima Goyal, (Emeritus Professor of Economics at Indira
Gandhi Institute of Development Research, Mumbai and Member, RBI-Monetary
Policy Committee)

Vote of Thanks by Prof Amita Vaidya, Director, Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics
Tea Break

Technical Sessions

Lunch

Technical Sessions

Valedictory Session

Conference Talk by Dr Irudaya Rajan (Former Professor at Centre for Development
Studies, Trivandrum and Chair, The International Institute of Migration and
Development (IIMAD), Trivandrum

Announcement of best paper awards

Vote of thanks by Dr Anand B, Assistant Professor, Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics

Authors of papers that are selected for presentation during the conference will have to pay a registration fee of Rs. 500. Details
regarding mode of payment will be communicated to the selected participants.

No registration fee will be charged from authors of papers that are selected for presentation during the research colloquium.

All paper presenters will receive the certificate of presentation.

Best paper will be awarded a certificate of appreciation and Cash Prize.



	Page 1
	Page 2

