

## 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Economic Conference

## 25<sup>th</sup> March 2023

## Organised by Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics, NMIMS Mumbai

# in collaboration with The Indian Econometric Society (TIES)

## Theme - Macroeconomic Policy Making: Prospects and Challenges

The Annual Conference of Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics aims to bring researchers and industry experts together to exchange and share their experiences and empirical evidence on a broad spectrum of macroeconomic issues pertaining to the real and financial sectors of the economy. The conference intends to deliberate on topics such as economic growth, price stability, prospects and challenges faced at the sectoral level, labour market infirmities, public debt, trade, supply chain management etc.

#### Topics include but are not limited to the following:

- 1. Migration, Labour Dynamics and Unemployment.
- 2. Banking sector reforms and implications
- 4. Financial sector components such as stock markets, exchange rates and bond markets.
- 5. Fiscal-monetary policy coordination and debt management
- 6. International trade and trade imbalances.
- 7. Services sector growth and its implications on the economy
- 8. Industrial policy and manufacturing sector growth

Venue: Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics, NMIMS, Mumbai

We will also be organizing a Research Colloquium on the day of the conference for students of economics, who are in their early stages of research (UG, PG, 1st Year Ph.D.).

Abstracts not exceeding 250 words and Papers or research proposals not exceeding 10,000 words should be submitted as MS Word document via email to **aec@nmims.edu** 

### **Important Dates**

Last date for submission of Abstract	:	18 <sup>th</sup> February 2023
Last date for submission of Full Paper	:	5 <sup>th</sup> March 2023
Notification of accepted papers	:	12 <sup>th</sup> March 2023
Last date for registration	:	20 <sup>th</sup> March 2023
Date of Conference Presentation	:	25 <sup>th</sup> March 2023

### **Conference Schedule**

Time	Programme
9.00 am - 10.00 am	Registration and Breakfast
10.15 am - 11.15 am	Inaugural Session
10.15 am - 10.25 am	Welcome Address
10.25 am - 11.10 am	Keynote Speech by Dr Ashima Goyal, (Emeritus Professor of Economics at Indira Gandhi Institute of Development Research, Mumbai and Member, RBI-Monetary Policy Committee)
11.10 am - 11.15 am	Vote of Thanks by Prof Amita Vaidya, Director, Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics
11.15 am - 11.30 am	Tea Break
11.30 am - 1.00 pm	Technical Sessions
1.00 pm - 2.00 pm	Lunch
2.00 pm - 3.30 pm	Technical Sessions
3.30 pm - 4.30 pm	Valedictory Session
3.30 pm - 4.15 pm	Conference Talk by Dr Irudaya Rajan (Former Professor at Centre for Development Studies, Trivandrum and Chair, The International Institute of Migration and Development (IIMAD), Trivandrum
4.15 pm - 4.25 pm	Announcement of best paper awards
4.25 pm - 4.30 pm	Vote of thanks by Dr Anand B, Assistant Professor, Sarla Anil Modi School of Economics

#### Note:

There is no submission fee.

Authors of papers that are selected for presentation during the conference will have to pay a registration fee of Rs. 500. Details regarding mode of payment will be communicated to the selected participants.

No registration fee will be charged from authors of papers that are selected for presentation during the research colloquium.

 $Best\ paper\ will\ be\ awarded\ a\ certificate\ of\ appreciation\ and\ Cash\ Prize.$